

## 75<sup>th</sup> STUDENT SENATE Senate Resolution

Resolution #: 43

Primary Sponsor: Seeger, Widmann Date: April 17, 2023

**Whereas:** As determined by Chapter 614 of the Florida State University student body statutes, the Student Academic Program (SAP) funding committee shall hear fiscal requests from student academic programs and allocate its budgeted allocations accordingly, and

**Whereas:** The budgeted line item for the SAP funding board was \$22,000 for the Fiscal Year 2023-2024, and

**Whereas:** The SAP Funding Committee met on April 17th, 2023, and heard one SAP proposal from the World Affairs Program at FSU, and

**Whereas:** The Committee deliberated on April 17th, 2023, for the following hearings and voted unanimously on the decided allocations, therefore

Be it resolved by the Seventy-fifth Student Senate at Florida State University that: the SAP committee allocates the funds available as shown below:

Organization VIRES	ARTES MORES
The World Affairs Program	\$22,000
Total	\$22,000

**Be it further resolved that:** The Student Senate approves the allocation and expenditures of all organizations listed above, with the following recommendations:

- Student Academic Programs at Florida State University will not use funds generated through A&S fees to provide travel, lodging, or any expenses to non-students.
- Student Academic Programs at Florida State University will follow all travel guidelines within the FSU Student Government Financial Manual

OFFICIAL:	Docusigned by:    Docusigned by:   Docus	4/28/2023	11:42	AM PDT
	Student Senate President			

Senate Vote: UNANIMOUS CONSENT PASSED: April 26th, 2023